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3N140 (SILICON)

N-CHANNEL

DUAL-GATE
MOS FIELD-EFFECT

TRANSISTOR STVIE ) _ _ ._
PIN I DRAIN —|l- J

2. SOURCE
3. GATE —1 I—N

t. CASE AND
SUBSTRATE

ALL JEDEC dimtnvoniVKl nutti

MAXIMUM RATINGS

Rating

Drain-Source Voltaga

Drain-Gate Voltage

Drain Current

Reverse Gate Current

Forward Gate Current

Total Device Dissipation |» TA » 25°C
Derate above 25"C

Total Device Dissipation <ii' TC =* 25°C
Derate above ZS"C

Lead Temperature

Operating and Storage Junction
Temperature Range

Symbol

VDS
VDG
ID
IG
IGF
PD

PD

TL
TJ.T.,,,

Valua

25

30

50

-10

10

360
2.4 '

1.2
o.a
300

-65'CtO
I 175"C

Unit

Vdc

Vdc

mA

mA

mA

mW
mW/"C

mW
mwrc

•c
•c

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T^ unless otherwise noted )

Characteristic

OFF CHARACTERISTICS

Symbol Mln Max Unit

Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage
(ID = 10 MA. VG1 - VG2 = -5.0V)

^Gate 1 -Source Breakdown Voltage
(|QI « t:10 mA) Note 1

Gate 2-Source Breakdown Voltage
(IQ2 - ± 10 mA) Note 1

Gate 1 Leakage Current
<VGIS - ±5.ov. vG2S - VDS - "1

Gate 2 Leakage Current
(VG2S - =:5.0V.VG1S » VDS - 0)

Gate 1 to Source Cutoff Voltage
(VOS - 15 V, VG2S - "0 V. ID = 20 »A)

Gate 2 to Source Cutoff Voltage
<VDS - 15 V. VG1S = 0 V. ID - 20 MAI

V(BR)DSX

VIBRIGISO

V(BR)G2SO

IGISS

IQ2SS

vG1S(off)

VGJSIoff)

25

±6

±6

—

—

-0.5

-0.2

-

±30

±30

±10

»10

-4.0

-4.C

Vdc

Vdc

Vdc

nA

nA

Vdc

Vdc

N.I .Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without notice
Information furnished by NJ Serni-C'unduclors is believed to he both accurate and reliable at the time of going to press. However VI
Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use N,l Semi-Conductors encourages
customers to vuif> that datasheets are current before placing orders


